~ GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI
‘ DNECTORATE OF EDUCATION: SCHOOL BRANCH
OLD SECRETARIAT DELHI-110054

4/Sch Br./20241 /7] | Dated: 11 /03 Jo.4

Tmmmcmmczmsa dated 19/10/2023 of the General
epartment Co- ardinaﬁon Branch GNCT of Daihi Delhi Secretary

01.03.2024 (Friday)
f filled in application 15.03.2024 (Friday)
21.03.2024 (Thursday)

22.03.2024 (Friday)
23.03.2024 (Saturday) to
01.04.2024 (Monday)
02.04.2024 (Tuesday) to
06.04.2024 (Saturday)

m»ry to V (Vacant Seats) for the




Cycle-l Cycle-ll Cycle-lil

~ [ Oniine 01-04-2024 01-05-2024 01-07-2024, 12.00

- | Registration of (Monday) 05:00 | (Wednesday) 1200 | Noon (Monday) to
| Applicants PM 08-04-2024 Noon to 20-07-2024
' {Monday) - 20-05- 2024 (Monday) (Saturday)
| (05:00 PM) (05:00 PM) (05:00 PM)
' 22-04-2024 10-06-2024 (Monday) 01-08-2024
(Monday) (Thursday)

23-04-2024 11-08-2024 (Tuesday) | 02-08-2024 (Friday)

(Tuesday) to to to 09-08-2024
30-04-2024 | 25-08-2024 (Tuesday) (Friday)
~ (Tuesday)

26-07-2024, if any student approaches any school for admission
08 will forward his/her application to the concerned DDE (Zone)
2rification of the relevant documents and checking the eligibility

, 18-04-2024 (Thursday)
 29-04-2024 (Monday)
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&

nt of Next Academic Session
for 2025-26 01.04. 2025 (Tuesday)
Holidays and Vacations:
Summer Vacation 11.05.2024 (Saturday) to 30.06.2024 (Sunday)

(28 June to 30 June, 2024 will be working days for teachers)

Autumn Break 09.10.2024 (Wednesday) to 11.10.2024 (Friday)
Winter Vacation 01.01.2025 (Wednesday) to 15.01.2025 (Wednesday)
List of Gazetted Holidays:
o Holiday Date Day
; 1 : Republic Day 26-Jan Friday
o Holi 25-March Monday
[ Good Friday 29- March " Friday
k ld-uiFitf 11-April Thursday
i Mm;m 17- April Wednesday
TR mhawdayanﬁ 21-Apr Sunday
T BudhaPurmim 23-May Thursday
17-June Monday
17-July Wednesday
15-Aug Thursday
26- Aug Monday
16-Sep Monday
2-Oct Wednesday
12-Oct Saturday
| Thursday
Thursday
Friday
Wednesday




Examination —
(s)

non  Compartment ¢
. hool
) for Classes v, vii|, ix & x|

Examination 08.04.2024 to 30.04 2 '

e (Tentatively)
claration  of  Compartmen hoo! |
S, ' ent School 10. :
ination Result (CCSE) for Classes V, Viii i
X &XI W
| Workshop for Preparation of Support Material | Second Week of May
| for Classes IX to Xii (Tentatively)
|
| Test for Admission in RIMC, Dehradun 01.06.2024
‘ fic ?l;eml Examination for Classes Il to XIl | 22.09.2024 to 09.10.2024
‘J“‘; nent Qfmgt Mid-Term Exam 19.10.2024
First Week of December
(Tentatively)

16.12 2024 to 31.12.2024

07.01.2025

15.02.2025 to 20.03.2025
(Tentatively)

26.03.2025
29.03.2025
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